
 
 

2024 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP – FINAL ROUND 
SUNDAY, 28 JULY 2024 

ARANDA/DENDRO COURSE 
 

Ladies’ Division 
 
12:01 PM Dorothy Wee (230) Amelie Er (201) Alicia Lim (195)  

     

12:08 PM Cheng Dee Jee (193) Zheng Xiaoting (189) Miniandy Vijayal (186)  

     

12:15 PM Zou Yuxia (185) Tan Yng Jia (176) Melissa Sim (174) Charissa Goh (154) 

 
Men’s Division 
 

12:22 PM Mohd Roslan (218) Ng Teck Chew (188) Choong Lee Boon (175) Ahmad Nagib (171) 

     

12:29 PM Loh Hong Hoo (169) Sydney Soo (167) Bryan Chia (164) Oh Cheng Xing (162) 

 
 
Note:- 
1. The Champion shall be the player with the lowest gross aggregate score over three rounds for each division or 

based on completed rounds. 
2. In the event of a tie/ties for the Champion, it shall be decided by a sudden death play-off. 
3. There shall be prizes awarded to the Runner-Up, Daily Best Gross and Daily Best Nett. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total1 2

Rounds

3

Today

Total

Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping 

Countback :

:

:

WHS Std

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

Out In

LGroup :

Goh Weiqi Charissa1 77 15477 6 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 253 6 36 41 36

Sim Jingyi Melissa2 91 17483 6 6 5 7 4 5 7 5 5 3 5 7 443 5 46 47 44

Tan Yng Jia3 88 17688 7 3 4 5 5 6 6 4 5 4 4 6 365 5 55 45 43

Zou Yuxia4 90 18595 10 4 3 6 6 6 6 5 6 3 4 6 353 5 45 48 42

Miniandy Vijayal5 97 18689 7 5 3 7 7 6 7 5 6 4 5 7 343 6 66 50 47

Zheng Xiaoting6 96 18993 9 5 3 7 6 6 6 5 8 4 6 5 553 5 44 48 48

Cheng Dee Jee7 97 19396 6 5 5 5 5 5 8 4 6 3 5 7 466 5 66 48 49

Lim Ah Chun Jacqueline8 98 19496 6 5 4 6 6 5 7 5 6 5 5 9 355 5 56 48 50

Alicia Lim9 100 19595 6 10 4 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 364 7 56 54 46

Er Tze Hwee Amelie10 101 201100 7 5 4 6 6 6 7 5 6 4 6 5 464 6 77 51 50

Dorothy Wee11 114 230116 8 6 3 9 6 7 7 6 7 3 7 9 466 5 69 59 55
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Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total1 2

Rounds

3

Today

Total

Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping 

Countback :

:

:

WHS Std

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

Out In

MGroup :

Oh Cheng Xing1 81 16281 4 6 3 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 333 5 45 41 40

Bryan Chia2 87 16477 9 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 6 344 5 44 47 40

Soo Chee Seng Sydney3 88 16779 5 6 3 7 4 6 5 4 5 5 6 5 354 6 54 45 43

Loh Hong Hoo4 88 16981 5 5 4 6 5 5 7 5 5 4 6 5 462 5 45 42 46

Ahmad Nagib Bin Mohd Nuruddin5 87 17184 6 7 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 7 344 6 55 46 41

Choong Lee Boon6 87 17588 6 5 4 7 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 343 6 46 46 41

Ng Teck Chew7 91 18897 5 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 5 3 5 7 364 6 44 46 45

Low Lip Meng (Liu Liming)8 105 19085 5 9 5 8 5 5 6 5 7 7 5 8 463 6 56 52 53

Mohd Roslan Bin Ahmad9 106 218112 7 6 3 7 7 5 7 5 7 4 6 7 576 5 66 52 54
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Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping

Countback :

:

:

Rank Player

Gross

Idx

Hcp

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TotalOut In

Hole-by-Hole Extension

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

LGroup :

1 Goh Weiqi Charissa 2.2 41 36 776 5 3 5 3 43 66 4 6 5 3 4 4 25 3

2 Tan Yng Jia 13.1 45 43 887 3 4 5 5 65 55 6 4 5 4 4 6 36 5

3 Zou Yuxia 13.4 48 42 9010 4 3 6 6 63 55 6 5 6 3 4 6 35 4

4 Sim Jingyi Melissa 8.0 47 44 916 6 5 7 4 53 56 7 5 5 3 5 7 44 4

5 Zheng Xiaoting 10.7 48 48 969 5 3 7 6 63 54 6 5 8 4 6 5 55 4

6 Miniandy Vijayal 15.0 50 47 977 5 3 7 7 63 66 7 5 6 4 5 7 34 6

7 Cheng Dee Jee 10.9 48 49 976 5 5 5 5 56 56 8 4 6 3 5 7 46 6

8 Lim Ah Chun Jacqueline 12.1 48 50 986 5 4 6 6 55 56 7 5 6 5 5 9 35 5

9 Alicia Lim 14.5 54 46 1006 10 4 6 5 64 76 6 4 6 5 5 6 36 5

10 Er Tze Hwee Amelie 16.0 51 50 1017 5 4 6 6 64 67 7 5 6 4 6 5 46 7

11 Dorothy Wee 18.2 59 55 1148 6 3 9 6 76 59 7 6 7 3 7 9 46 6

Page 1 of  227 Jul 2024 18:37:30



Individual Stroke Play - Gross RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping

Countback :

:

:

Rank Player

Gross

Idx

Hcp

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 TotalOut In

Hole-by-Hole Extension

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

MGroup :

1 Oh Cheng Xing 8.9 41 40 814 6 3 6 4 53 55 6 4 6 4 5 5 33 4

2 Bryan Chia 1.3 47 40 879 5 4 6 5 54 54 6 5 5 3 4 6 34 4

3 Choong Lee Boon 5.5 46 41 876 5 4 7 5 43 66 6 4 6 3 5 6 34 4

4 Ahmad Nagib Bin Mohd Nuruddin 3.5 46 41 876 7 4 5 4 54 65 6 4 5 3 4 7 34 5

5 Soo Chee Seng Sydney 8.1 45 43 885 6 3 7 4 64 64 5 4 5 5 6 5 35 5

6 Loh Hong Hoo 9.3 42 46 885 5 4 6 5 52 55 7 5 5 4 6 5 46 4

7 Ng Teck Chew 8.1 46 45 915 6 5 5 6 54 64 7 5 5 3 5 7 36 4

8 9.7 52 53 1055 9 5 8 5 53 66 6 5 7 7 5 8 46 5

9

Low Lip Meng (Liu Liming) 

Mohd Roslan Bin Ahmad 8.9 52 54 1067 6 3 7 7 56 56 7 5 7 4 6 7 57 6
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Individual Stroke Play - Nett RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping  

Countback :

:

:

No Stroke Hole Allocation

Gross

Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total 9Hcp 6

Play Nett
Idx

Hcp Countback

Out In 3 1

HandicapIndex

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

LGroup :

1 Tan Yng Jia 13.1 167 3 4 5 5 6 6 4 5 4 4 6 365 5 35 2355 88 7245 43 11 4

2 Goh Weiqi Charissa 2.2 36 5 3 5 3 4 4 6 5 3 4 4 253 6 34 2036 77 7441 36 9 3

3 Zou Yuxia 13.4 1610 4 3 6 6 6 6 5 6 3 4 6 353 5 34 2045 90 7448 42 9 3

4 Miniandy Vijayal 15.0 187 5 3 7 7 6 7 5 6 4 5 7 343 6 38 2366 97 7950 47 10 5

5 Sim Jingyi Melissa 8.0 106 6 5 7 4 5 7 5 5 3 5 7 443 5 39 2446 91 8147 44 10 3

6 Alicia Lim 14.5 186 10 4 6 5 6 6 4 6 5 5 6 364 7 37 2456 100 8254 46 11 4

7 Er Tze Hwee Amelie 16.0 197 5 4 6 6 6 7 5 6 4 6 5 464 6 40 2677 101 8251 50 14 6

8 Zheng Xiaoting 10.7 139 5 3 7 6 6 6 5 8 4 6 5 553 5 41 2544 96 8348 48 12 3

9 Lim Ah Chun Jacqueline 12.1 156 5 4 6 6 5 7 5 6 5 5 9 355 5 42 2756 98 8348 50 10 4

10 Cheng Dee Jee 10.9 136 5 5 5 5 5 8 4 6 3 5 7 466 5 42 2766 97 8448 49 14 5

11 Dorothy Wee 18.2 228 6 3 9 6 7 7 6 7 3 7 9 466 5 44 2869 114 9259 55 12 5
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Individual Stroke Play - Nett RankingPlay Format 

Handicapping  

Countback :

:

:

No Stroke Hole Allocation

Gross

Rank Player 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Total 9Hcp 6

Play Nett
Idx

Hcp Countback

Out In 3 1

HandicapIndex

2024 Club Championship - 2nd Round Sat 27 Jul 2024

MGroup :

1 Oh Cheng Xing 8.9 124 6 3 6 4 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 333 5 34 2045 81 6941 40 8 3

2 Loh Hong Hoo 9.3 125 5 4 6 5 5 7 5 5 4 6 5 462 5 40 2545 88 7642 46 12 3

3 Soo Chee Seng Sydney 8.1 115 6 3 7 4 6 5 4 5 5 6 5 354 6 37 2554 88 7745 43 11 4

4 Choong Lee Boon 5.5 76 5 4 7 5 4 6 4 6 3 5 6 343 6 37 2346 87 8046 41 10 4

5 Ng Teck Chew 8.1 115 6 5 5 6 5 7 5 5 3 5 7 364 6 39 2444 91 8046 45 11 3

6 3.5 56 7 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 7 344 6 38 2455 87 8246 41 11 5Ahmad Nagib Bin Mohd Nuruddin

7 1.3 29 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 3 4 6 344 5 39 2344 87 8547 40 11 4

8 9.7 135 9 5 8 5 5 6 5 7 7 5 8 463 6 46 3156 105 9252 53 13 4

9

Bryan Chia

Low Lip Meng (Liu Liming) 

Mohd Roslan Bin Ahmad 8.9 127 6 3 7 7 5 7 5 7 4 6 7 576 5 48 3166 106 9452 54 16 5
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